Attomey Docket No.

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DHL Airways, Inc.	Name: DHL Corporation, B.V.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Jozef Israelskade 48G, 1072 SB Amsterdam, The Netherlands
General Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
☑ Corporation-State: Nevada	Association
☐ Other	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State: The Netherlands
	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 11, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s); Additional number(B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,236,900
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved1
Name: R. Gwen Peterson TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	registrations Involved
<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. R. Gwen Peterson March 18, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be reserted with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60168333 v1 700073057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DHL AIRWAYS, INC. a Nevada corporation, of 333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Redwood City, California 94065-1496, has adopted, used and is using the mark on the attached Schedule, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, DHL CORPORATION, B.V., a Netherlands corporation, of Jozef Israelskade 48G, 1072 SB Amsterdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DHL AIRWAYS, INC. does hereby grant, convey, transfer, assign, bargain and sell, deliver and set over to DHL CORPORATION, B.V. and all of its successors and assigns, forever, all of DHL AIRWAYS, INC.'s right, title, and interest, beneficial or otherwise, in and to the service mark listed in the attached Schedule created or first used before or after the effective date hereof (including, without limitation, all common law or similar rights under the laws of the United States or any other country and all registrations and applications for registration) anywhere in the world and all derivatives of the foregoing (collectively, the "Mark"), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and all causes of action (and the proceeds thereof) in favor of DHL CORPORATION, B.V. heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing with respect to the Mark, free and clear of all pledges, security interests, mortgages, liens or rights of others.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0992 FURTHER, DHL AIRWAYS, INC. does hereby warrant to DHL CORPORATION, B.V. and its successors and assigns that they hereby vest in DHL CORPORATION, B.V. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith owned by DHL AIRWAYS, INC. or any other affiliate of DHL AIRWAYS, INC., free and clear of any and all encumbrances, reversions and contractual rights of termination or recapture.

This Assignment is effective for all purposes from and after April 6, 1999.

DHL AIRWAYS, INC.

William Rours

Treasurer

Date: My orch 11, 2004

SCHEDULE

SERVICE MARKREG. NO.REG. DATEDHL GLOBALTRACK2,236,900April 6, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 03/18/2004